## **REFERENDUM QUESTION**

Under State law, the increase in the levy of the Town of Buchanan for the tax to be imposed for the next fiscal year, 2018, is limited to \_\_\_\_%, which results in a levy of \$\_\_\_\_\_. Shall the Town of Buchanan be allowed to exceed this limit and increase the levy for the next fiscal year, 2018, for the exclusive purpose of paying for road improvement projects in the Town of Buchanan, by a total of \_\_\_\_\_%, which results in a levy of \$\_\_\_\_\_?

## **EXPLANATION**

The Referendum ballot asks the Town of Buchanan electors to vote "Yes" or "No" on the Referendum question above.

A "Yes" vote on the question is a vote in favor of authorizing the Town of Buchanan to exceed the levy limit imposed under s. 66.0602, Wisconsin Statutes by an amount between \$0.00 and \$\_\_\_\_\_. These amounts are to be used exclusively and for no other purpose than road improvement projects.

A "No" vote on the question is a vote against authorizing the Town of Buchanan to exceed the levy limit imposed under s. 66.0602 Wisconsin Statutes by an amount between \$0.00 and \$\_\_\_\_\_. These amounts are to be used exclusively and for no other purpose than road improvement projects.

In the event a majority of electors vote "Yes" to the question, the Town of Buchanan would be authorized to exceed the levy limit imposed under s. 66.0602 Wisconsin Statutes by an amount between \$0.00 and \$\_\_\_\_\_. The Town Board will use any amounts levied under the authority of this referendum exclusively for road improvement projects in the Town of Buchanan. In the event the majority of electors vote "No" to the question, the Town of Buchanan would not be authorized to exceed the levy limit imposed under s. 66.0602 Wisconsin Statutes by an amount between \$0.00 and \$\_\_\_\_\_. The Town Board will not be able to use any amounts levied under the authority of this referendum and will have insufficient funds to make necessary road improvement projects in the Town of Buchanan.